2006 Eastern Iowa Classic

This was a great meet. The fresh/soph started us off and took care of business. Clinton ran their best runner in
this race instead of varsity and she was no match for Hannah. We had a load of prs and season’s bests despite
a course that doesn’t lend itself to fast times. The JV was not to be outdone and had the best team score of the
day led by Sarah’s strong run. The Varsity followed instructions and ran well as they prepare for Griak while
still beating 3 of the States top teams. Congratulations to all for another spirited effort. The 2004 times from
this same course are included. Your hard work has been rewarded ©!

Place
4
5
6
7
10
12
13

12
15
31
30
43
44
45
49
65
89
92
93
96
103
104
109
110

Varsity
Dlhy, Brittany

Sidwell, Samantha
Hart, Kelsey
McKay, Annie
Yagla,Jessica
White, Cassie
Fagan, Emily

Fresh/Soph
Kregel,Hannah

Harris, Mercedes
McFarland, Lindsay

Gessner, Lelia
Rethwisch, Amanda
Ricci, Cassie
Shinnick-Gordon, Izzy
Fleener, Lauren
Wilkinson, Ashley
DeMoss, Kenzie
Arens, Kelsey
Triplett, Elizabeth
Verhoef, Chloe
Mallimpalli, Mary
Sheets, Rosie
Martin, Paige
Sierra, Coady
Rodriguez, Destiny
Tippe,Laurel
Bates, Emmy
Piper, Ashly

time
15:39
15:40
15:41
15:42
16:02
16:04
16:11

16:37
17:00

17:05
17:29*
17:36*
17:43*
18:51*

18:50
19:19*
19:20*
19:20S
19:26*
19:42*
21:22*
21:25*
21:26*
21:31*
22:04S

22:05

23:15

23:15

2004
17:44
15:33

16:10

Place Junior Varsity time 2004
1 Ziegenhorn, Sarah 16:34 16:06
2 Smith, Megan 17:16S 18:14
3 Adderly, Eva 17:20 17:23
4 Mims, Kelsey 17:23 17:52
6 Zimmerman, Nicki 17:42 17:50
8 Molly Sabers 17:46 18:49
10 Henson, Megan 18:17S 18:19
14 Skay, Jessica 19:00 18:52
18 Randleman, Libby 17:598 19:50
20 Bricker, Alina 18:228 19:01
21 Grady, Claire 18:24S 18:17
22 Paulson, Claire 18:25S 19:59
34 McDonough, 19:04S

Stephanie 21:40
37 Horras, Kylie 19:18
38 Mills, Caroline 19:22
42 Zoeckler, Susan 19:38*
45 Torres, Sherry 19:53*
50 Pham, An 19:57 19:00
55 Hobart, Jaye 20:118 20:03
56 O'Malley, Malinda 20:17
58 Kamber, Kayla 20:25
66 Cronbaugh, Taylor 20:45*
73 Neu, Abby 21:22*
80 Gelder, Kristi 22:03S 22:49
82 Averkamp,Alyx 22:18*
83 Arbuckle, Jeni 22:22*

44-0 Varsity 3341 FIS 38-1 Jv
34 CHS 26 CHS 16 CHS
70 Xaviier 63 Wash 73 Xavier
76 West 97 Hempst | 97  Hempst
80 Washington 103 Xavier 117 Regina

**=personal record
S=Season's Best




