## 2006 Eastern Iowa Classic

This was a great meet. The fresh/soph started us off and took care of business. Clinton ran their best runner in this race instead of varsity and she was no match for Hannah. We had a load of prs and season's bests despite a course that doesn't lend itself to fast times. The JV was not to be outdone and had the best team score of the day led by Sarah's strong run. The Varsity followed instructions and ran well as they prepare for Griak while still beating 3 of the States top teams. Congratulations to all for another spirited effort. The 2004 times from this same course are included. Your hard work has been rewarded I!

<u>Place</u>	<u>Varsity</u>	<u>time</u>	<u>2004</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Junior Varsity</u>	<u>time</u>	<u>2004</u>		
4	Dlhy, Brittany	15:39	17:44	1	Ziegenhorn, Sarah	16:34	16:06		
5	Sidwell, Samantha	15:40	15:33	2	Smith, Megan	17:16S	18:14		
6	Hart, Kelsey	15:41		3	Adderly, Eva	17:20	17:23		
7	McKay, Annie	15:42	16:10	4	Mims, Kelsey	17:23	17:52		
10	Yagla,Jessica	16:02		6	Zimmerman, Nicki	17:42	17:50		
12	White, Cassie	16:04		8	Molly Sabers	17:46	18:49		
13	Fagan, Emily	16:11		10	Henson, Megan	18:17S	18:19		
				14	Skay, Jessica	19:00	18:52		
				18	Randleman, Libby	17:59S	19:50		
	Fresh/Soph			20	Bricker, Alina	18:22S	19:01		
1	Kregel,Hannah	16:37		21	Grady, Claire	18:24S	18:17		
3	Harris, Mercedes	17:00		22	Paulson, Claire	18:25S	19:59		
4	McFarland, Lindsay			34	McDonough,	19:04S			
0		17:05		07	Stephanie		21:40		
6	Gessner, Lelia	17:29*		37	Horras, Kylie	19:18			
12	Rethwisch, Amanda	17:36*		38	Mills, Caroline	19:22			
15	Ricci, Cassie	17:43*		42	Zoeckler, Susan	19:38*			
31	Shinnick-Gordon, Izzy	18:51*		45	Torres, Sherry	19:53*	40.00		
30	Fleener, Lauren	18:50		50	Pham, An	19:57	19:00		
43	Wilkinson, Ashley	19:19*		55	Hobart, Jaye	20:11S	20:03		
44	DeMoss, Kenzie	19:20*		56	O'Malley, Malinda	20:17			
45	Arens, Kelsey	19:20S		58	Kamber, Kayla	20:25			
49	Triplett, Elizabeth	19:26*		66	Cronbaugh, Taylor	20:45*			
65	Verhoef, Chloe	19:42*		73	Neu, Abby	21:22*			
89	Mallimpalli, Mary	21:22*		80	Gelder, Kristi	22:03S	22:49		
92	Sheets, Rosie	21:25*		82	Averkamp,Alyx	22:18*			
93	Martin, Paige	21:26*		83	Arbuckle, Jeni	22:22*			
96	Sierra, Coady	21:31*		44-0	Varsity	33-1	F/S	38-1	JV
103	Rodriguez, Destiny	22:04S		34	CHS	26	CHS	16	CHS
104	Tippe,Laurel	22:05		70	Xaviier	63	Wash	73	Xavier
109	Bates, Emmy	23:15		76	West	97	Hempst	97	Hempst
110	Piper, Ashly	23:15		80	Washington	103	Xavier	117	Regina
					**=personal record				

\*\*=personal record

S=Season's Best